—
Ordering information
Safety stop buttons
2T
LC
17
21
98
F0
20
1
Smile 11 SA Tina
CEP1-1002
2T
LC
17
23
65
F0
20
1
INCA 1S
Mounting Type of safety signal Connection type Feature Type Order code
External DYNlink 1 m cable from bottom Status LED Smile 11 SA Tina 2TLA030050R0500
2 NC 1 x M12-5 Status LED Smile 11 SA 2TLA030051R0900
2 NC* 2 x M20 conduits - CEP1-1002 (Compact) 1SFA619811R1002
With shroud CEP1-2002 (Compact) 1SFA619811R2002
Panel DYNlink 5 pole terminal block Status LED INCA 1S Tina 2TLA030054R0200
2 NC 5 pole terminal block Status LED INCA 1S 2TLA030054R0300
* Can be adapted to DYNlink with Tina
Description Type Order code
M12 Y-connector for serial connection of devices without StatusBus functionality. M12-3A 2TLA020055R0000
Connection block for the serial connection of up to 4 DYNlink devices with 12-5 connectors. Tina 4A 2TLA020054R0300
Connection block for the serial connection of up to 8 DYNlink devices with 12-5 connectors. Tina 8A 2TLA020054R0500
Grey shroud for Compact CA1-8054 1SFA619920R8054
Adaptation unit for DYNlink solution with M20 fitting. For e.g. Compact. Tina 2A * 2TLA020054R0100
Adaptation unit for DYNlink solution, internal assembly. For e.g. Compact. Tina 2B * 2TLA020054R1100
Adaptation unit for DYNlink solution with M20 fitting and M12 connector. For e.g. connect-
ing Compact to Pluto/Vital.
Tina 3A * 2TLA020054R0200
* For more information about Tina adapter units, please see Pluto and Vital chapters.
2T
LC
17
24
71
F0
20
1
Tina 8A
—
Accessories
—
Safety stop buttons
EM ER G EN C Y S TO P S A N D PI LOT D E V I CE S 6 – 19
6